As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 230

Representative Russo

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Christopher Lape on being presented with the 2020-2021 Ohio String Teacher of the Year Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio pay tribute to Christopher Lape as the 2020-2 2021 Ohio String Teachers Association's Teacher of the Year; and 3

WHEREAS, Music is an invaluable resource for the expression of 4
the human spirit, and it provides a common ground for all people, 5
always renewing, educating, enriching, and illuminating. Christopher 6
Lape's work as an orchestra and band teacher for Upper Arlington 7
Schools is a testament to the inspiration he has given to countless 8
youth under his charge, and being recognized as the 2020-2021 String 9
Teacher of the Year is a tremendous accomplishment; and 10

WHEREAS, Christopher Lape is truly worthy of this accolade from11the Ohio String Teachers Association, for in this time of increased12emphasis on industry, science, and technology, his conscientious13efforts to sustain a strong musical heritage within our communities14are celebrated. He is certainly held in high esteem by all who know15him throughout Upper Arlington; and16

WHEREAS, Christopher Lape's valuable instruction has helped 17 perpetuate the district's long-standing tradition of excellence, and 18 he has worked diligently to advance the performing arts. We encourage 19 him to continue developing and sharing his musical abilities, for 20 Upper Arlington orchestra and band students could have no finer 21 example to emulate; therefore be it 22

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 23 the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 24 applaud Christopher Lape on being selected as the 2020-2021 Ohio 25

H. R. No. 230 As Adopted by the House

String Teachers Association's Teacher of the Year and extend best	26
wishes for ongoing success; and be it further	27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	28
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Christopher Lape.	29